## UNITED STATES DISTRICT AND BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF IDAHO

In RE:	)	
	)	
THE APPOINTMENT OF TRUDY	)	General Order # 262
HANSON FOUSER, as the Pro Bono	)	
Program Liaison	)	
	)	

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT Ms. Trudy Hanson Fouser has been appointed as the Pro Bono Program Liaison. The Pro Bono Liaison's primary responsibilities include contacting potential pro bono counsel, and extending invitations to accept representation on specific cases.

The Clerk of Court shall direct copies of this Order to all members of the Pro Bono Panel and to all U.S. District Judges and U.S. Magistrate Judges in this district.

Chief Bankruptey Judy

DATED this \_\_\_\_18 day of January, 2012.

B. Lynn Winmill

Chief Judge, U.S. District Court

Candy Wagahoff Dale

Chief U.S. Magistrate Judge